Safety Study of SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM 
The clinical safety of SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM was evaluated in a trial (RB-US-07-0001) of 
382 patients stabilised on Suboxone sublingual tablets for at least 30 days and then switched to 
SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM for maintenance treatment. Two hundred and forty-nine (249) 
patients completed at least 12 weeks of dosing with the SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM. Patients 
received SUBOXONE SUBLINGUAL FILM sublingually or buccally in a 1:1 ratio (N=194 
sublingually, N=188 buccally). Adjunctive treatment was treatment as usual with varying levels of